FORM PTO-1585 5.11.00 REC	CORDATION F	ORM	COVER	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMER Trademark Offi
DMB No. 0881-0011 (sep. 4/84)	05-26-200	05-26-2000		•	
Tab settings □□□♥	] (1886) 1584 (1884 (1884) 1888) 1888) 1884 (1884) 1884) 1	88 (81 (81 G		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner			i the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	10136807	1		receiving party(ies)	
MILTON L. COHEN		Nen	LIFETIME	HOAN CORPORA	TION
JEFF SIEGEL		Inte	mai Address:		40
Additional name(a) of conveying party(lea) attac	shed? 🖸 Yes 🏋 No 🕟				31(
3. Nature of conveyance:					9,5
Assignment	☐ Merger	Stre	et Address: On	e Merrick Ave	nu
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City	Westbury	State: NY	<b>ZIP:</b> 11590
Other	2000	·			
Execution Date: April 24, 2000		Addit	ional name(s) & addre	ee(es) attached? 🔾 Ye	eXCL No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	1. the exec	ution date of the s	polication is: April	24, 2000
	1			-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		8.	Patent No.(a)		
29/123/69	Additional numbers at	uched? Cl Y	res (⊒(No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Tota	al number of applic	ations and patents in	volved: 1
Name: PERRY TEITELBAUM, ESQ.		7. Tota	ni fee (37 CFR 3.4	40.	00
Internal Address:		VICTA	Enclosed	. "	
GOODMAN & TEITELBAUM		- 1,4			
300011111 4 121112		•	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit a	count
26 COURT S	TREET				
Street A. Charles 20 COURT 3		8. Dep	osit account numi	Der:	
City: BROOKLYN State:	NY ZIP: 11242	(Atta	ch duplicate copy of th	nie page if paying by dep	oelt account)
05/25/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000114 29123169	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	CE		
01 FC:581 40.00	000				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.</li> </ol>	ellef, the foregoing inform	etion is the	e and correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy o
PERRY TEITELBAUM	- to	intol	Faun	May	3, 2000
Name of Person Signing	A Line	Signature	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</del>	4	Date
	otal number of pages including				
Meil docu Co	iments to be recorded with r immissioner of Patents & Tr	equiredoor adements, i	versheet informatie Box Assignments	IN SOC	•
	Washington,				

REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0484

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, MILTON L. COHEN, of 133 Everit Avenue, Hewlett Bay Park, New York 11557, JEFF SIEGEL, of 106 Center Island Road, Center Island, New York 11771 and ADAM KRENT of 497 6th Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11215, have invented a new and useful DRAWER ORGANIZER FOR A SET OF KNIVES, for which we have this day executed Application papers for United States Design Letters Patent thereon, and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said Application for Design Letters Patent, and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS, LIFETIME HOAN CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee", having a principal place of business at One Merrick Avenue, Westbury, New York 11590-6601, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and through-out the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing and all international priority rights associated therewith:

PATENT REEL: 010806 FRAME: 0485

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as full and completely as the same might have been held by us had this assingment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

We agree that we will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to us, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its

successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters relating to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument on this 24th day of April , 2000.

MILTON

COHEN

SIEGEL

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS.: COUNTY OF NASSAU

On this 24th day of April , 2000, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared MILTON L. COHEN, JEFF SIEGEL and ADAM KRENT, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal.

Notary Public, State of New York No. 30-4870654 Qual. in Nassau Co. Certificate Filed in Kings County Commission Expires Aug. 18, 2000

3 -